
DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Michael Harbour Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 (19) 22 22 (2) 22 22 (17) 22 (20) 22 132 1
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 (16) (16) 22 22 22 19 (16) (2) 22 19 126 2
Gordon Morrison Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 (2) 22 (2) 22 22 19 19 19 (21) 123 3
Martyn Douglas Volkswagen Polo Cup Car 1398cc 1 Y 21 20 22 (2) 19 21 (2) (2) 16 119 4
Cameron Craig Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 16 17 19 (2) 22 18 19 (2) (2) (2) 111 5
Colin Gemmell Ford Escort 2499cc 4 17 18 20 19 18 19 111 5
Malcolm Macdougall Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 17 (2) 16 (15) 16 20 20 19 108 7
Michael Robertson Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 15 (14) 16 16 22 (14) 19 (2) 15 103 8
Martin Farquhar Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 15 15 16 22 15 17 100 9
Beefy Fraser Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 15 (13) 16 16 14 17 15 93 10
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1998cc 5 16 (2) 18 19 17 (2) 2 18 90 11
Willie Beattie Ford Mk2 Escort 2000cc 3 19 (2) (2) 19 (2) 16 15 2 17 88 12
Fraser Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 Y 17 17 (2) 2 15 19 16 86 13
Kyle Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 3&2 13 2 17 16 19 17 84 14
Ian Paterson Subau Impreza B13 1995cc 5 19 21 (2) 19 (2) 16 2 2 79 15
Ross Auld Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 (2) 17 14 2 22 2 79 15
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort 2499cc 4 18 20 17 22 77 17
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 9 2 14 17 19 14 75 18
James Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 2&1 13 2 2 19 17 22 75 18
Robert Marshall Ford Escort 2000cc 3 17 2 2 17 15 19 72 20



DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Chris McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 22 13 19 17 71 21
Stevie Irwin Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 22 2 19 20 2 2 67 22
Martin Watterston Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 16 16 16 2 65 23
Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 14 12 15 11 13 65 23
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 19 17 2 60 25
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1589cc 2 12 11 14 10 12 59 26
Garry Coutts Ford Fiesta 1596cc 3&2 10 15 13 9 11 58 27
Ron Walker Ford KA 1400cc 2&1 16 19 2 2 16 55 28
Jamie Miller Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 19 17 19 55 28
David McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 16 2 2 17 15 52 30
Gary McDermaid Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 2 17 17 13 2 51 31
Iain Findlay Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1997cc 5 17 17 16 50 32
Andy Scott Ford Escort 2371cc 4 15 17 16 48 33
Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 2 2 2 17 22 2 47 34
Roy Ness Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc 3 11 19 15 45 35
Lindsay Taylor Ford Fiesta St150 1990cc 3 12 2 15 16 45 35
Donald Cameron Honda Civic 1595cc 2 2 22 2 15 41 37
Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 14 12 14 40 38
Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 2 2 17 14 2 37 39
Willie Paterson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 5&3 17 8 2 27 40



DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2 21 25 41
Peter Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 2 15 2 2 21 42
Iain Sanderson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17 2 2 21 42
David Hardie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 22 (18) 24
Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 1800cc 3 (2) 2 (2) 22 24
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 19 2 21
Richard Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 19 2 21
Matt Reid Ford Puma 1400cc 1 18 18
Steven Alexander Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 2 16 18
Fergus Gray BMW 130i 3000cc 4 16 16
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 14 2 16
Stuart Grant Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15 15
Sue Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 15 15
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3&5 2 2 4
Tom Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 2 2



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Martyn Douglas Volkswagen Polo Cup Car 1398cc 1 Y 21 20 22 (2) 19 21 (2) (2) 16 119 1
Cameron Craig Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 16 17 19 (2) 22 18 19 (2) (2) (2) 111 2
Malcolm Macdougall Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 17 (2) 16 (15) 16 20 20 19 108 3
Martin Farquhar Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 15 15 16 22 15 17 100 4
James Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 2 19 17 22 60 5
Matt Reid Ford Puma 1400cc 1 18 18
Ron Walker Ford KA 1400cc 1 2 16 18
Michael Harbour Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 (19) 22 22 (2) 22 22 (17) 22 (20) 22 132 1
Beefy Fraser Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 15 (13) 16 16 14 17 15 93 2
Fraser Smith Honda Civic 1600cc 2 Y 17 17 (2) 2 15 19 16 86 3
Kyle Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 2 17 16 19 17 71 4
Stevie Irwin Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 22 2 19 20 2 2 67 5
Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 14 12 15 11 13 65 6
Allan Watt Citroen Saxo 1589cc 2 12 11 14 10 12 59 7
Jamie Miller Citroen C2R2 Max 1600cc 2 19 17 19 55 8
David McIntyre Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 16 2 2 17 15 52 9
Gary McDermaid Peugeot 206 1587cc 2 2 17 17 13 2 51 10
Garry Coutts Ford Fiesta 1596cc 2 15 13 9 11 48 11
Donald Cameron Honda Civic 1595cc 2 2 22 2 15 41 12



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Greg Turner Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 14 12 14 40 13
Ron Walker Ford KA 1600cc 2 16 19 2 37 14
Peter Oag Citroen C2 VTS 1598cc 2 2 15 2 2 21 15
Joe Pringle Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 19 2 21
Steven Alexander Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 2 16 18
James Strachan Citroen Saxo 1587cc 2 13 2 15
Ross McCallum MG Maestro 1998cc 3 (16) (16) 22 22 22 19 (16) (2) 22 19 126 1
Michael Robertson Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 15 (14) 16 16 22 (14) 19 (2) 15 103 2
Willie Beattie Ford Mk2 Escort 2000cc 3 19 (2) (2) 19 (2) 16 15 2 17 88 3
Ross Auld Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 (2) 17 14 2 22 2 79 4
Robert Cumming Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 9 2 14 17 19 14 75 5
Robert Marshall Ford Escort 2000cc 3 17 2 2 17 15 19 72 6
Chris McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 22 13 19 17 71 7
Kenny Moore Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 2 2 2 17 22 2 47 8
Roy Ness Ford Fiesta ST150 1998cc 3 11 19 15 45 9
Lindsay Taylor Ford Fiesta St150 1990cc 3 12 2 15 16 45 9
Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 2 2 17 14 2 37 11
Iain Sanderson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17 2 2 21 12
Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 1800cc 3 (2) 2 (2) 22 24



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

Richard Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 19 2 21
Stuart Grant Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15 15
Kyle Adam Ford Escort 1600cc 3 13 13
Garry Coutts Ford Fiesta 1596cc 3 10 10
Willie Paterson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 8 8
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2 4
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Colin Gemmell Ford Escort 2499cc 4 17 18 20 19 18 19 111 1
Tom Blackwood Ford Escort 2499cc 4 18 20 17 22 77 2
Andy Scott Ford Escort 2371cc 4 15 17 16 48 3
Fergus Gray BMW 130i 3000cc 4 16 16
Sue Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 15 15
Tom Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 2 2
Gordon Morrison Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 (2) 22 (2) 22 22 19 19 19 (21) 123 1
Alan Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1998cc 5 16 (2) 18 19 17 (2) 2 18 90 2
Ian Paterson Subau Impreza B13 1995cc 5 19 21 (2) 19 (2) 16 2 2 79 3
Martin Watterston Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 16 16 16 2 65 4
John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 19 17 2 60 5
Iain Findlay Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1997cc 5 17 17 16 50 6



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position

David Hardie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 22 (18) 24
Greg Stark Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 21 21
Willie Paterson Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 1997cc5 17 2 19
Kevin Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 14 2 16
Alan Stark Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 2 2



NAVIGATOR POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position
Ian Macdougall Citroen C2r2 1600cc 2 Y (19) 22 22 (2) 22 21 (17) 20 (18) 22 129 1
James Ralph MG Maestro 2000cc 3 (17) (17) 22 22 22 19 (16) (2) 22 20 127 2
Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 Y 16 19 21 (2) 21 17 19 (2) (2) 113 3
Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 16 16 17 17 22 (15) 17 (2) 17 106 4
Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 3&1 (2) 18 (2) 16 15 16 20 20 105 5
Calum MacPherson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 (2) 2 21 22 22 19 18 (21) 104 6
Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 22 (2) 19 16 (2) 22 2 103 7
Fiona Moir Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 16 17 19 18 (15) 16 15 (2) 101 8
Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 Y 15 16 16 22 15 (2) 17 101 8
Jane Nicol Mitsubishi EVO 8 1998cc 1&5 18 19 17 19 (2) 22 95 10
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi EVO 6 1998cc 5 16 (2) 18 18 19 (2) 2 17 90 11
Derek Keir Ford Escort 2499cc 4 16 18 19 17 18 88 12
Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 3 19 2 2 19 16 19 77 13
Derek Cassells Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 15 16 16 14 16 77 13
Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 4&3 21 22 17 15 75 15
Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2499cc 4 18 18 17 20 73 16
Cathy Shergold Peugeot 106 1400cc 2&1 14 2 19 18 20 73 16
Ian Parker Honda Civic 1600cc 2&4 17 15 2 2 18 (2) 17 71 18
Kenny Anderson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 17 16 16 2 66 19
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 22 17 2 63 20



NAVIGATOR POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position
Martin Maccabe Honda Civic Type R 1598cc 2&3 2 21 2 15 19 (18) 59 21
Kayleigh Strachan Citroen Saxo 1589cc 1&2 Y 13 15 2 13 14 57 22
Ian McCulloch Citroen C2r2 1600cc 2 19 17 19 55 23
Thomas Purvin VW Polo 1400cc 1&2 21 (2) 2 20 2 2 2 49 24
Allan Paterson Subaru impreza 1998cc 5 19 21 (2) 2 2 2 2 48 25
Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 2 2 2 17 22 2 47 26
Ian Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 22 2 20 2 46 27
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 2 2 19 16 2 2 43 28
Connor Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 3&2 15 2 17 34 29
Kyle Dods Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 19 2 2 23 33
Sinclair Young Citroen C2 1600cc 2&5 2 19 2 2 25 32
Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 5&3 17 13 2 32 31
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 12 2 19 33 30
Tom Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 16 18 34
Christina Turner Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 2 16 18
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 14 2 16
Keith Fair Ford Fiesta ST 150 1999 cc 3 Y 14 2 16
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3&5 2 2 4
Sue Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 2 2



NAVIGATOR POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position
Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 Y 16 19 21 (2) 21 17 19 (2) (2) 113 1
Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 18 (2) 16 15 16 20 20 105 2
Aiden Henderson Peugeot 106 1360cc 1 Y 15 16 16 22 15 (2) 17 101 3
Cathy Shergold Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 19 18 20 57 4
Thomas Purvin VW Polo 1400cc 1 21 2 20 2 2 47 5
Jane Nicol Ford Puma 1400cc 1 18 18
Kayleigh Strachan Peugeot 106 1400cc 1 2 2
Ian Macdougall Citroen C2r2 1600cc 2 Y (19) 22 22 (2) 22 21 (17) 20 (18) 22 129 1
Fiona Moir Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 16 17 19 18 (15) 16 15 101 2
Derek Cassells Citroen C2 GT 1589cc 2 15 16 16 14 16 77 3
Kayleigh Strachan Citroen Saxo 1589cc 2 Y 13 15 13 14 55 4
Ian McCulloch Citroen C2r2 1600cc 2 19 17 19 55 4
Ian Parker Honda Civic 1600cc 2 17 2 18 17 54 6
Ian Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 22 2 20 2 46 7
Martin Maccabe Honda Civic Type R 1598cc 2 2 21 2 15 40 8
Sinclair Young Citroen C2 1600cc 2 2 19 2 23 9
Connor Adam Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 2 17 19
Christina Turner Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 2 16 18
Cathy Shergold Citroen Saxo 1587cc 2 14 2 16
Robin Nicolson Peugeot 205 1580cc 2 15 15



NAVIGATOR POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position
Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 2 2 4
James Ralph MG Maestro 2000cc 3 (17) (17) 22 22 22 19 (16) (2) 22 20 127 1
Murray Milne Honda Civic 1998cc 3 Y 16 16 17 17 22 (15) 17 (2) 17 106 2
Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 22 22 (2) 19 16 (2) 22 2 103 3
Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort Mk 2 2000cc 3 19 2 2 19 16 19 77 4
Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 2 2 2 17 22 2 47 5
Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 3 2 2 19 16 2 2 43 6
Kyle Dods Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 19 2 2 23 7
Martin Maccabe 3 19 19
Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 17 17
Keith Fair Ford Fiesta ST 150 1999 cc 3 Y 14 2 16
Connor Adam Ford Escort 1600cc 3 15 15
Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 12 2 14
Euan O'Neill Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 13 13
Greg Stark Peugeot 205 GTi 1900cc 3 2 2
Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 2 2
Fiona Moir Vauxhall Astra 3 (2) 0
Derek Keir Ford Escort 2499cc 4 16 18 19 17 18 88 1
Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2499cc 4 18 18 17 20 73 2
Robin Nicolson Ford Escort Mk1 2500cc 4 21 22 43



NAVIGATOR POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Condor Leuchars Crail Mach Solway Otterburn Warcop Mull Cheviot Leuchars
25-Feb 24-Mar Cancelled 26-May 9-Jun 15-Jul 4-Aug 5-Aug 26-Aug Cancelled 28-Oct 10-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R 11 Total Position
Tom Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 16 18 34
Ian Parker Ford Escort 2100cc 4 15 2 (2) 17
Sue Hynd Mini Cooper 1598cc 4 2 2
Martin Maccabe Ford Escort 4 (18) 0
Calum MacPherson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 (2) 2 21 22 22 19 18 (21) 104 1
Darren Robertson Mitsubishi EVO 6 1998cc 5 16 (2) 18 18 19 2 17 90 2
Jane Nicol Mitsubishi EVO 8 1998cc 5 19 17 19 (2) 22 77 3
Kenny Anderson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 17 16 16 2 66 4
Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 22 22 17 2 63 5
Allan Paterson Subaru impreza 1998cc 5 19 21 2 2 2 2 48 6
Euan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 1997cc5 17 2 19
Allan Stark Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 19 19
George Paris Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 14 2 16
Greg Stark Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 2 2
Sinclair Young Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 2 2


